WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1965

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 193

(By Mr. Janes

PASSED / / arch / 2 1965

In Effect Mark Juday Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF
JOE F. BURDETT
SECRETARY OF STATE
THIS DATE 3-18-65

#194

ENROLLED

DAY TO IT TO BE A SECOND OF MARKING STATES.

Senate Bill No. 193

(By Mr. Davis)

[Passed March 12, 1965; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section three, article two, chapter fifty-seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, to allow, in criminal prosecutions for false swearing, the use of statements made by the accused persons as witnesses upon legal examinations.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section three, article two, chapter fifty-seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 3. Statement by Accused Upon Legal Examina-

- 2 tion.—In a criminal prosecution other than for perjury
- 3 or false swearing, evidence shall not be given against

4 the accused of any statement made by him as a witness

The section of the section

5 upon a legal examination.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Sepate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. Takes effect Miner Mufel Passage. U Blankership Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within approved this the 18 day of March, 1965. Hueer O. dr